Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 761 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/22/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1888
4			
5	By: Representatives Slinkard, J	Jean, Barnett, Carter, Clemmer, Gillam, Kerr, S	ummers
6		Ear Ar Ast To Do Entitled	
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO REQUIRE NOTICE AND THE RECORDING OF A DEED		
9	FOR A DISTRIBUTEE TO COLLECT A SMALL ESTATE; AND FOR		
10	OTHER PURPO	DSES.	
11			
12		Cub4441a	
13	mo pro	Subtitle	
14		QUIRE NOTICE AND THE RECORDING OF A	
15		FOR A DISTRIBUTEE TO COLLECT A SMAL	الـ ا
16	ESTATI	<u>د</u> .	
17			
18	DE IM DILAMED DI MID OF	NALL AGGENTLY OF MALE CENTER OF ADV	ANGAG
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:
20	CDCMION 1 A 1		
21		ansas Code § 28-41-101(b)(2)(A), con	_
22		cates by a distributee, is amended	
23		an estate collected under this sect	•
24		cributee, in order to allow for cla	_
25	_	may cause, promptly after the aff	
26 		shall cause a notice of the deceder	
27	_	for collecting of his or her estate	_
28	within thirty (30) days	s after the affidavit has been filed	<u>d</u> .
29			
30		nsas Code § 28-41-102(d), concerning	
31		stributee of a small estate, is amo	ended to read as
32	follows:		
33	_	ersuant to the affidavit described	_
34	affidavit and publishing the notice required by § 28-41-101 and after the		
35	notice to creditors of the decedent's death and the collection of his or her		
36	estate is published as	provided by \S 28-41-101, the distri	ibutee entitled to

As Engrossed: S3/22/11 HB1888

1	whom the transfer or delivery of any real property is made shall:		
2	(1) be Be authorized to issue to himself or herself a deed of		
3	distribution for the real property of the decedent as if made by a persona		
4	representative of the decedent; and		
5	(2) Deliver notice of the transfer of ownership to the county		
6	assessor of each county where the real property is located.		
7			
8	/s/Slinkard		
9			
10			
11	APPROVED: 03/29/2011		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28 29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
-			